Notice of Public Budget Hearing--Town of Meeme, Manitowoc County

Notice is hereby given of a PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING to be held at 6:30 p.m. on Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at the Meeme Town Hall, 15318 CTH X, Kiel, WI 53042 for a presentation of the proposed 2025 Town of Meeme's Budget (WI Stat. 65.90). The proposed detailed budget is available by appointment with Valerie Spindler, Clerk (920-901-3161). The following is a summary of the Proposed 2025 Budget:

	BUDGET SUMMARY FOR TOWN OF MEEMI				
Revenues		2024 <u>Budget</u>		2025	% <u>Change</u>
				Proposed	
Property Taxes	\$	429,000	\$	443,518	3.38%
Intergovernmental Revenues		339,174		250,446	-26.16%
Licenses&Permits		1,400		2,500	78.57%
Fines, Forfeits, & Penalties		300		100	-66.67%
Public Charges for Service		19,100		20,100	5.24%
Miscellaneous Revenue		22,170		20,720	-6.54%
Financing		250,000		-	-100.00%
Total Revenues	\$	1,061,144	\$	737,384	-30.51%
TOTAL MILL RATE(TAX PER \$1,000	\$	3.39	\$	3.37	-0.79%
(Mill rate estimate subject to change based	on fin	al assess valu	es)		
Expenditures					
General Government	\$	135,000	\$	161,900	19.93%
Public Safety		176,422		193,844	9.88%
Public Works, Highway		446,222		328,140	-26.46%
Health&Human Services		1,500		1,500	0.00%
Capital Outlay		250,000		-	0.00%
Debt Service		52,000		52,000	0.00%
Total Expenditures	\$	1,061,144	\$	737,384	-30.51%

Dated this 30th day of October, 2024

Valerie Spindler, Clerk Town of Meeme

Notice of the Special Town Meeting of Electors--Town of Meeme, Manitowoc County

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of the Town of Meeme, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, will be held in the town at the Town Hall, 15318 CTH X, Kiel, WI., 53042 on Wednesday, the 13th day of November, 2024 immediately following the budget hearing for the following purposes:

- 1. To approve the total year 2025 highway expenditures pursuant to section 81.01(3) of Wisconsin Statutes.
- 2. To approve the 2024 total town tax levy (to be collected in 2025) of \$443,518, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 60.10(1)(a).

Dated this 30th day of October, 2024 Valerie Spindler, Clerk Town of Meeme

Notice of Town Board Meeting--Town of Meeme, Manitowoc County

Notice is hereby given that on Wednesday, November 13, 2024 immediately following the completion of the Special Town meeting of the Electors, a town board meeting will be held for the following purposes pursuant to WI Stat 81.03(3):

1. To adopt the 2025 Proposed Budget and the 2024 Tax Levy for the Town of Meeme.

Dated this 30th day of October, 2024 Valerie Spindler, Clerk Town of Meeme

Posted October 30, 2024

Posting Locations:

- 1. Town Website townofmeemewi.com
- 2. Meeme Town Hall, 15318 CTH X Kiel, WI 53042
- 3. Holy Trinity Parish, 11928 Marken Rd, Kiel, WI